Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record
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Monomoy
Dennis-Yarmouth
Cohasset

Sutton

Frontier Regional
Hopedale

Quabbin Regional
Manchester Essex
West Bridgewater
Saint John Paul ll
East Bridgewater
Seekonk
Westport

Nipmuc Regional
Clinton

Lunenburg
Greenfield

Ipswich

Joseph Case
Northbridge
Carver

Bromfield School
Smith Academy
Narragansett Regional
Triton Regional
Hamilton-Wenham
Southwick Regional
Stoneham

South Hadley
Tahanto Regional
Tyngsborough
Saint Paul Diocesan

2025 DIVISION 4 FIELD HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents
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(continued)

AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING

1.3889
1.1667
1.5625
1.0000
1.1667
0.8235
1.6111
1.3333
1.0526
0.7333
1.4375
0.8421
1.3333
0.2222
1.5000
1.8125
-0.1667
0.7778
-0.1111
0.4444
0.0000
1.0625
1.3889
0.9444
-0.5000
-0.3889
0.5000
-1.5000
0.6667
1.3333
-0.1667
0.8750

2.0316
1.9009
1.3400
1.3753
0.9018
0.9660
0.1758
0.1032
0.1321
0.1853
-0.6483
-0.0662
-0.6894
0.3436
-1.0332
-1.4526
0.4913
-0.4944
0.1408
-0.4394
-0.2776
-1.5471
-1.9186
-1.5193
-0.0791
-0.4821
-1.3820
0.6067
-1.5960
-2.3441
-0.8753
-2.2048

RATING
3.4205
3.0675
2.9025
2.3753
2.0684
1.7895
1.7869
1.4366
1.1847
0.9187
0.7892
0.7760
0.6439
0.5658
0.4668
0.3599
0.3246
0.2833
0.0296
0.0051
-0.2776
-0.4846
-0.5297
-0.5748
-0.5791
-0.8710
-0.8820
-0.8933
-0.9293
-1.0107
-1.0420
-1.3298
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2025 DIVISION 4 FIELD HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT
RANK SCHOOL W L T AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING ADJ. *

33 Quaboag Regional 7 8 3 0.1111 -1.7131  -1.6020
34 Maynard 4 11 3 -1.2222  -0.6969 -1.9191
35 Gardner 7 6 3 0.1250 -2.1822 -2.0572
36 Rockport 5 13 0 -1.0000 -1.1391 -2.1391
37 Sturgis Charter East 2 13 0 -2.0000 -0.2100 -2.2100
38 Blackstone-Millville 8 5 b5 0.3333 -2.6175 -2.2842
39 Amesbury 1 13 0 -2.4286  -0.0717 -2.5003
40 Littleton 3 13 1 -1.3529  -1.2630 -2.6159
41 Wareham 3 11 O -1.2857 -1.4884  -2.7741
42 Hampshire Regional 7 10 1 -0.3889 -2.4602 -2.8491
43 Mohawk Trail Regional 4 7 5 -0.3750 -2.6019 -2.9769
44  North Brookfield 4 10 O -1.0000 -2.0515 -3.0515
45 Turners Falls 4 9 3 -0.8125 -2.4288 -3.2413
46 Mahar Regional 4 9 2 -0.7333 -2.6181 -3.3514
47 Palmer 2 13 2 -1.4706  -2.5776 -4.0482
48 Oxford 4 12 2 -1.0556  -3.1868 -4.2424
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49 Leicester -2.3333 -2.8717 -5.2050



